

NO.F. 20016/1/2019-EDN GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT



3rd Floor, Building No-II Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl – 796001, Mizoram Aizawl, the 30th May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 4 of Chapter II of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and in supersession of this department's Notification of even No dated. 11.08.2020, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute 'Internal Complaints Committee' for the administrative office of School Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram.

Presiding Officer :

Pi C. Lalawmpuii Superintendent, School Education Department.

Members

Pu Zothankima

Lecturer, DIET Pi Lalmuanpuii

:

Assistant, School Education Department.

3. Pi Sangkungi

Secretary, Hmeichhe Tangrual Pawl Mission Veng, Aizawl.

Sd/- Dr. LALZIRMAWIA CHHANGTE Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department Dated Aizawl the 30th May, 2023

Memo No. F. 20016/1/2019-EDN

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Minister, School Education. Govt. of Mizoram.

1.

2.

:

- 3. Director, School Education Mizoram
- 4. Director, SCERT Mizoram.
- 5. Under Secretary, Law & Judicial Department, Govt. of Mizoram
- 6. Under Secretary, Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Persons concerned.
- 8. Guard file.

(LALRINPUII HNAMTĖ)

Winder Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department.